RESOLUTION NO. 2019-4

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF RED LION, YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF RED LION AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH TO ENTER INTO AREIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM (TAP) FOR THE MA & PA GREENWAY

WHEREAS THE Borough of Red Lion, does hereby authorize the submission request for the Department of Transportation to provide up to \$515,600.00 reimbursement to the Borough of Red Lion for construction costs associated with MA & PA Greenway project; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough Council of Red Lion authorizes and directs the Manager of the Borough of Red Lion to sign Reimbursement Agreement No. R19060016 on its behalf.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of the Borough of Red Lion, this 9th day of September 2019

ATTEST:

Secretary

BY:

President, Red Lion Borough Council